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TOUCH AUSTRALIA

STATE OF ORIGIN 1996

TEAMS

MENS OPEN WOMENS OPEN

Queensland Game1 Game2 Game3 Queensland Game1 Game2 Game3
Bob Brindall * * * Sharyn Williams * *
Laurie Brindall * * * Natalie Lynch * * *
Corey Foster * * * Julie Styles *
Scott Notley * * * Elisha Kolovos * * *
Greg Ross * * Renee Clark * * *
Shane Rigby * * Karly Banks * *
Dave Raper * Angela Barr * * *
Craig McDonald * * Catherine Barr * *
Trent McDonald * * * Rebecca Chesterton * * *
Craig Madders * * * Tamara Thorgood * * *
Patrick Grehan * * Alison Kay * * *
Craig Pierce * * * Tanya Sewter * * *
Brenton O'Shannesy * * * Natalie Wilkinson * * *
Neil Ward * * * Justine Smith * *
COACH COACH
Peter McNeven * * * Tracey Pelling * * *
Alan Satchell * * * Eddy Watkins * * *
MANAGER MANAGER
Ian Rogers * * * Gary Rose * * *

New South Wales Game1 Game2 Game3 New South Wales Game1 Game2 Game3
Jamie Stowe * * * Alicia O'Keefe * *
Paul Forrester * * * Jennie Williams * *
Barry Chanell * * Melinda Guthrie * *
Stephen Murphy * * * Gabriel Maher * * *
Jason Zabielio * * * Kylie Small * * *
Joe Salim * * * Leanne Hill * *
Michael Farhat * * * Jody English * * *
Mark Boland * * * Katrina Maher * * *
Wayne Bambry * * Melissa Pitfield * * *
Gary Sonda * * Janine Cleary * * *
Paul Sfier * * Khristy Judd * *
Shane Frederiksen * * * Amanda Judd * * *
Andrew Galea * * Nicole McLaughlan * *
Jim Marinos * * Giselle Tirado * * *
COACH COACH
Tony Trad * * * Dennis Shelley * * *
Ian Stanley * * * Adam Collins * * *
MANAGER MANAGER
Bruce Begnell * * * Joy Collins * * *
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STATE OF ORIGIN 1996

MENS OPEN

Queensland v New South Wales Referees

Game 1
Craig Madders 1 1 Steve Murphy Rick Borg

Scott Notley 3 1 Jason Zabillio Mark Kline
Corey Foster 1 Scott Schwarze

5 2
Game 2

Laurie Brindel 1 1 Shane Fredricksen Rick Borg
Scott Notley 2 1 Jason Zabillio Mark Kline

Neil Ward 1 1 Jim Marinos Scott Schwarze
4 3

Game 3
Neil Ward 2 1 Andrew Galea Rick Borg

Scott Notley 1 1 Jamie Stowe Mark Kline
Brenton O'Shannesy 1 Scott Schwarze

4 2
Average F&A 1.857 13 TOTAL 7 Average F&A 0.538

HEAD to HEAD 1995 - 1996

P W L D F A

QLD 5 5 0 0 24 12
NSW 5 0 5 0 12 24

Total 10 5 5 0 36 36

LARGEST SCORE BEST DEFENCE

1995 QLD  - Game 2  6 - 3 1995 QLD  - Game 2 2
1996 QLD  - Games 1 & 3 2

PLAYER OF THE SERIES LEADING SCORER

1995 QLD Craig Pierce Game 1 1995 QLD Craig Pierce 3
1995 QLD Neil Ward Game 2 1996 QLD Scott Notley 6
1996 QLD Scott Notley Game 1
1996 QLD Bob Brindell Game 2
1996 QLD Craig Nadders Game 3
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STATE OF ORIGIN 1996

WOMENS OPEN

Queensland v New South Wales Referees

Game 1
Elisha Kolovos 1 1 Jodie English Marilyn McKenna

Rebecca Chesterton 1 1 Katrina Maher Gary Mourenahis
Alison Kay 1 1 Kristy Judd Rick Purton

1 Kylie Small
3 4

Game 2 Marilyn McKenna
1 Giselle Tirado Gary Mourenahis

0 1 Rick Purton
Game 3

Rebecca Chesterton 1 1 Kylie Small
1 Nicole Mclaughlin Marilyn McKenna

1 2 Gary Mourenahis
Rick Purton

Average F&A 0.571 4 TOTAL 7 Average F&A 1.75

HEAD to HEAD 1995 - 1996

P W L D F A

NSW 5 5 0 0 13 5
QLD 5 0 5 0 5 13

Total 10 5 5 0 18 18

LARGEST SCORE BEST DEFENCE

1995 NSW  - Game 2 3 - 0 1995 NSW  - Game 2 0

PLAYER OF THE SERIES LEADING SCORER

1995 NSW Janine Cleary Game 1 1995 NSW Melissa Pitfield 2
1995 NSW Giselle Tirado Game 2 1996 NSW Kylie Small 2
1996 QLD Sharyn WIlliams Game 1 QLD Rebecca Chesterton 2
1996 NSW Jodie English Game 2
1996 NSW Giselle Tirado Game 3
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STATE OF ORIGIN SERIES

ORIGIN PROGRESSIVE SCOREBOARD 1995 - 1996

QUEENSLAND MEN QUEENSLAND WOMEN
P W L D F A P W L D F A
2 2 11 5 1995 2 2 1 6
3 3 13 7 1996 3 3 4 7

5 5 0 0 24 12 TOTAL 5 0 5 0 5 13

NEW SOUTH WALES MEN NEW SOUTH WALES WOMEN
P W L D F A P W L D F A
2 2 5 11 1995 2 2 6 1
3 3 7 13 1996 3 3 7 4

5 0 5 0 12 24 TOTAL 5 5 0 0 13 5

OVERALL ORIGIN SCOREBOARD 1995 -1996

QUEENSLAND NEW SOUTH WALES
P W L D F A P W L D F A
5 5 24 12 Men 5 5 12 24
5 5 5 13 Women 5 5 13 5

10 5 5 0 29 25 TOTAL 10 5 5 0 25 29

OVERALL PROGRESSIVE SCOREBOARD 1980 -1996

QUEENSLAND NEW SOUTH WALES

P W L D F A P W L D F A
Nationals

27 11 9 7 43 43 Men 27 9 11 7 43 43
29 6 18 5 35 70 Women 29 18 6 5 70 35

State of origin
5 5 24 12 Men 5 5 12 24
5 5 5 13 Women 5 5 13 5

66 22 32 12 107 138 TOTAL 66 32 22 12 138 107

CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS

1995 QUEENSLAND
1996 QUEENSLAND
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STATE OF ORIGIN SERIES

TOUCHDOWN SCORERS 1996

Scorer Division 96 #

Notley, Scott Men QLD 6 6
Ward, Neil Men QLD 3 3
Chesterton, Rebecca Womens QLD 2 2
Small, Kylie Womens NSW 2 2
Zabillio, Jason Men NSW 2 2
Brindel, Laurie Men QLD 1 1
English, Jodie Womens NSW 1 1
Foster, Corey Men QLD 1 1
Fredericksen, Shane Men NSW 1 1
Galea, Andrew Men NSW 1 1
Judd, Kristy Womens NSW 1 1
Kay, Alison Womens QLD 1 1
Kolovos, Elisha Womens QLD 1 1
Madders, Craig Men QLD 1 1
Maher, Katrina Womens NSW 1 1
Marinos, Jim Men NSW 1 1
McLaughlin, Nicole Womens NSW 1 1
Murphy, Steve Men NSW 1 1
O'Shannesy, Brenton Men QLD 1 1
Stowe, Jamie Men NSW 1 1
Tirado, Giselle Womens NSW 1 1

31 31
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